WOLFARD MINTER WORLD TO THE AREA WATER OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Section and the second of the second section of the s

WITNESS: 77

## Brittania B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

FILE NO. 7910

ME ADDRESS B.M.AS. J	apanese Bunkh	ouse by	rittania, Registi	
(4)	AGE: 300X	32	MARRIED?	Yes
CUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	Foundryman,	B.M.&	S. Brittania,	B.C.
ME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Shige		ADDRESS:	In Japan
AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN	none		ADDRESS	none
			ADDRESS:	
		ete and sta	ADDRESS	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

euou

HOM DO KOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

euou

TIST OF LIABILITIES:

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date / 31/43

		··
our File No	Saching name in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 09645	Male - Female (check)	Age Mug. 10, 1909
But	Enis Beach, 4	16
Date Evacuated / / //	12 Naturalized	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address 40	31. Bruha de	my & C
Merried - Single	Name of Wife_1	ASAKA, Zhige III
Name of Mother HATO, Names of Children under		
Requested by		ed with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Frunkrymen	

EVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd JAN 5 1944

File No.

Ans.

Referred

Dec 27/43

Seymour Arm, Sicamous, B. C.

B.C. Security Commission, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir,

I am sorry I have not given any reply to your letter I received at the beginning of December. Due to Xmas rush I have mislaid this letter containing my account with the B.C. Packers Limited.

I will give the answers as best as I can.
I have sold my boat to the B.C. Packers Ltd for about \$400. or \$450. about four years ago. I will also do my best to square my account with them as soon as I can. also my other account with Mr Kitagawa.

Thanking you

(sdg) Sachu Tasaka.

ADDITIONAL CLAIMS SUMMARY

PREVIOUS SHEET DATED May 13th, 1943.

Pile No. ... 7910

Movember 24th, 1943.

CLAINS DEPARTMENT

Sachin TASAKA - Reg. No. 09645

CREDITORS: -

L KORO KITAGAWA. F-1380/2...... 86.00 D. Br. Stink IN Homen Frag. Titograf almad

he feether by chains"

料加

## MEMORANDUM

To: File No. 7910

Sept. 9, 1943

From: Specified Articles Dept.

Re: Sachiu TASAKA, Reg. #09645

There is no record of a vessel owned by Sachiu TASAKA.

(See B. C. Packers Ltd. claim for \$916.26, secured by mortgage on boat)

2 to the from Sachin Toroka Battl 27.12.43

B. C. Packers wishally bought book what 1940

so how can they still have mantpage?

Mr. Sachiu TASAKA, Registration No. 09645, No. 2 Camp, Yard Creek, Malakwa, B.C.

Dear Sir:

## re: B.C. Packers Limited

Under date of the 20th of May we acknowledged receipt of yours of the 17th of May regarding the above claim, and stated that we would let you know what we heard from them.

Accordingly, this is to advise you that we are just in receipt of a letter from this company in which they refer to a guarantee given by your two brothers Koji and Taisho on March 31st, 1941 in respect to amount due by you to the company.

We are to-day writing to your brothers in respect to that guarantee, as the company considers that your brothers are held by same to liquidate this claim.

Yours truly,

BADE

A. McAlister, Claims Department. 7910; 2921; 1955.

June 1st, 1943.

Mr. Koji TASAKA, Registration No. 07892, Shuswap, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re: \$916.26 - Sachiu TASAKA B.C. Packers Limited

We submitted the above claim to your brother Sachiu TASAKA and have been advised by him that he cannot pay at the present time. We informed the B.C. Packers Limited accordingly, and in their reply just at hand they say:-

"The whole amount was guaranteed by his two brothers."

We have on file a copy of this guarantee supplied by the B.C. Packers Limited, a copy of which we enclose herewith.

We shall be obliged if you will let us have an early reply as to what you are prepared to do by way of settlement of this account.

Yours truly,

English.

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

Above letter also sent to:

Mr. Taisho TASAKA, Registration No. 04762, Shuswap, B.C. Messrs. B.C. Packers Limited, Foot of Campbell Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

re: \$916.26 - Sachiu TASAKA, Reg. No. 09645

We wish to acknowledge receipt of yours of the 28th ult. in respect to the above claim.

This is to advise you we are contacting the two brothers regarding their guarantee and will inform you of their response.

From their declarations on file as to their assets there does not seem much likelihood of effecting a collection of this account. None of them has anything to his credit with the Custodian.

However, our files will indicate the claim, and should any funds become available and applicable it will receive proper attention.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

POLDE

British Columbia Packers Limited CLOVER LEAF PACKERS OF FINEST CANNED SALMON UNDER MANY WELL KNOWN BRANDS CABLE ADDRESS PACKERS P. O. Box 939 SALMON FOOT OF CAMPBELL AVE. VANCOUVER May 28th, 1943. TOTAL ON SECTION MAY 31 1943 The Department of The Secretary of State, Referred Medlestu Office of The Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: File No. 7910-2921-1955. SACHIU TASAKA In answer to your letter of May 19th we reply as follows: Sachiu Tasaka owed the sum of Nine hundred sixteen dollars and twenty-six cents (\$916.26) but the whole account was guaranteed by his two brothers and we feel that if any of the three have any Credits what so ever our account should be deducted as per the wording of the agreement signed by them, of which you have a copy. Please advise us when you receive anything further regarding the above man's account. Yours very truly, BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED. Per: With awarn AEL/DES. 7910 acetor

Mr. Sachiu TASAKA, Registration No. 09645, No. 2 Camp, Yard Creek, Malakwa, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re: Claims

We are in receipt of yours of the 17th inst. regarding claims which we submitted to you in ours of the 13th and 14th inst., and wish to advise that we have reported to them what you say, namely, that you cannot pay at this time.

Should we hear further from them we shall advise you.

Yours truly,

ARD: DE

A. McAlister, Claims Department. lasta)

File No.

Arts. BRA

Referred The releases

No.2 Camp, Yard Creek,
MALAKWA, B. C.
May 17, 1943.

Mr. A. Mealister, 1590 - Bussel

Dep't of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custedian,
Vancouver, B. C.

RE. File No. 1590 7910

Dear Sir:

The claims by "B.C. Packers Ltd." and M. Teraguchi", \$916.26 & \$127.96 respectively, are substantially correct.

The above amounts are money borrowed by my father. When he (father) returned to Japan, he left me all the fishing equipment that he owned, with the understanding that I would pay off his debts.

However, because of the war, I was unable to pay off all of the principal, either by rental ar sale of the said fishing equipment. I regret that at the present time, I am unable to settle the balance, of \$916.26 & \$127.96, that are it still outstanding, either wholly or in part, as the wage that receiving at this camp does not permit me to do so.

Yours very truly,

Sachiu Tasaka, Reg. No. 09645. Pile 16, 7910. CLASES DEPARTMENT Hay 13th . 19/5 Sachiu TASAKI - Reg. No. 09645 CREDITORS: B.C. Packers Ltd. ...... \$916.26 Debter admitted 127.96 elanditand lute. Mrs. 24. 43 ERD: DE 1-6-43 Anna Land Towerfeline has engineer with the

COPY Steveston, B.C. March 31, 1941. Messrs. British Columbia Packers Limited Imperial Cannery Steveston, B. C. Dear Sirs: In connection with our conversation to-day regarding S. Tasaka and his account with you. As S. Tasaka is ill, and unable to fish this season, and as he is in debt to you in the amount of One thousand six hundred and forty-nine dollars and twentyfour cents (\$1649.24), we undertake to get a good man, satisfactory to yourselves, to work S. Tasaka's boat this season, and to deliver his catch of fish to you, as required by you, and we further agree to guarantee the above amount to you; and will make arrangements, satisfactory to you, for repayment of the above amount should you call upon us to do. We are brothers of the above named S. Tasaka. Yours truly, Koji Tasaka 1672-1st Ave. W. Vancouver, B.C. Taisho Tasaka 1679 W. 46h Ave. Vancouver, B.C. Witness O.H. Gillespie also K. Salmoto present.